BILL

No. 114 of 1936.

An Act to amend The Lethbridge Northern Colonization $\quad \quad \text{Act.} \quad$

 $(Assented\ to$

, 1936.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Act may be cited as "The Lethbridge Northern Colonization Act Amendment Act, 1936."
- 2. The Lethbridge Northern Colonization Act, being chapter 49 of the Statutes of Alberta, 1925, is hereby amended as to section 20 thereof by inserting therein, immediately after subsection (2) thereof, the following new subsection.

 "(2a) The Manager may, for the purpose of securing the
- "(2a) The Manager may, for the purpose of securing the repayment of any money borrowed by him pursuant to this section, assign to the lender by way of security any moneys for the time being receivable or thereafter to become receivable by him in respect of any money at any time expended for or lent to any preson by the Manager under the authority of this Act, and the benefit of any securities which the Manager has for enforcing the payment thereof."
- 3. This Act shall come into force on the day upon which it is assented to.

FIRST SESSION

EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

1 EDWARD VIII

1936

BILL

An Act to amend The Lethbridge Northern Colonization Act.

Received and read the

First time

Second time

Third time

Hon. Mr. Chant.

EDMONTON: A. Shnitka, King's Printer 1936